

## Press Release

## MünchenerHyp is expanding and streamlining its CRE Debt Investments and Syndication business

Munich, 1 October 2019 – Münchener Hypothekenbank eG (MünchenerHyp) announced today it has merged departments responsible for CRE Debt Investments and Syndication in order to streamline processes, eliminate overlaps and further expand business in this sector.

Financial Institutions, headed by Jan Polland, and International Debt Investments, headed by Guido Zeitler will conjointly create Debt Investments & Distribution. Jan Polland is continuing to run the entire CRE bilateral origination side of MünchenerHyp, reporting to Dr Louis Hagen who serves as CEO of MünchenerHyp.

Guido Zeitler is taking the helm of the new department Debt Investments and Distribution, also reporting to Dr Louis Hagen. Both Jan Polland and Guido Zeitler command many years of extensive experience in the domestic and international real estate and financing market and will continue to work closely together under the new structure.

## For additional information please contact:

Dr Phil Zundel
Head of Board of Management Staff | Organisation |
Human Resources
Münchener Hypothekenbank eG
Karl-Scharnagl-Ring 10, 80539 Munich
Telephone +49 89 5387-2000
E-Mail: Phil.Zundel@muenchenerhyp.de

Dr Benno-Eide Siebs
Press spokesman
Board of Management Staff | Organisation |
Human Resources
Münchener Hypothekenbank eG
Karl-Scharnagl-Ring 10, 80539 Munich
Telephone +49 89 5387-2020
E-Mail: Benno-Eide.Siebs@muenchenerhyp.de